LATCH PROTECTORS
DOOR SECURITY HARDWARE
DOOR TRIM & ACCESSORIES
Dimensions unless specified otherwise are: Inches (Millimeters)20D – Duronodic    26D – Satin chrome    28 – Aluminum
R
4
08

FINISH
01003
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE:
DOOR SECURITY HARDWARE
DOOR TRIM & ACCESSORIES
Dimensions unless specified otherwise are: Inches (Millimeters)3 – Polished brass    32D – Satin stainless steel
R
2
09
/1
3
WRAP AROUND PLATES
B
A
D
E
C
G
•  Stainless steel wrap-around plates
• Finish: Polished brass (3), Satin stainless steel (32D)
MODEL
NUMBER
MATERIAL FINISH A B C D E
G
DIA
UNIT WEIGHT
LBS / KG
WP4BA
Stainless Steel
or Brass 3, 32D
4
(102) 4 1/2
(114.5)
1 3/4
(45)
N/A
2 3/8
(60)
2 1/8
(54)
0.31 / 0.13
WP4BB 4 1/4
(108)
2 3/4
(70)
0.33 / 0.15
 WP9BA 4
(102) 9
(229)
2 3/8
(60)
0.70 / 0.32
 WP9BB 4 1/4
(108)
2 3/4
(70)
0.75 / 0.34
 WDC12BA 4
(102) 12
(305)
5 1/2
(140)
2 3/8
(60)
0.42 / 0.42
 WDC12BB 4 1/4
(108)
2 3/4
(70)
1.00 / 0.46
WP9
WP4